#### 505510126 06/05/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5556930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 033272 Frame 0143. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ROBERT J. KAPALKA THE WHITAKER LLC.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JARED EVAN ROSSMAN	07/09/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1050 WESTLAKES DRIVE	
City:	BERWYN,	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19312	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14326807

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)633-2776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3026332771

Email: ipdocket.wilm@te.com

**Correspondent Name:** TE CONNECTIVITY CORPORATION 4550 NEW LINDEN HILL ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 140

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DC-02135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY J. ALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy J. Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=DC-02135Assignment#page1.tif source=DC-02135Assignment#page2.tif source=DC-02135Assignment#page3.tif source=DC-02135Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049382 FRAME: 0802 505510126



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 10, 2014

PTAS

ROBERT J. KAPALKA TYCO TECHNOLOGY RESOUR 4550 NEW LINDEN HILL ROAD SUITE 140 WILMINGTON, DE 19808 502884497

The Whitaker LLC RESEMEN JUL. 10 2014

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/09/2014

REEL/FRAME: 033272/0143

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT NUMBER:

DC-02135 (958-2692US)

ASSIGNOR:

ROSSMAN, JARED EVAN

DOC DATE: 07/09/2014

ASSIGNEE:

ROBERT J. KAPALKA THE WHITAKER LLC 4550 NEW LINDEN HILL ROAD BERWYN, DELAWARE 19808

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14326807

FILING DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: INTEGRATED SECURING GUIDE PIN FOR AN ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

ASSEMBLY

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 049382 FRAME: 0803

# PA ENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SO ET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2931095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JARED EVAN ROSSMAN	07/09/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROBERT J. KAPALKA THE WHITAKER LLC	
Street Address:	4550 NEW LINDEN HILL ROAD	
City:	BERWYN	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14326807

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(302)633-2776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

302-633-2771

Email:

ipdocket.wilm@te.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

ROBERT J. KAPALKA TYCO TECHNOLOGY RESOUR

Address Line 1:

4550 NEW LINDEN HILL ROAD

Address Line 2:

SUITE 140

Address Line 4:

WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DC-02135 (958-2692US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M. BUTSCHER
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph M. Butscher/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DC-02135-CombinedDeclarationAndAssignment-9JUL2014#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049382 FRAME: 0804

# Allen, Tracy

From:

PTAS <ptas@uspto.gov>

Sent:

Thursday, July 10, 2014 2:39 PM

To:

IP Docket Wilm

Subject:

Attachments:

Assignment Notice of Recordation (WUID: 502884497)

Notice.pdf; CoverSheet.tif

The Whitaker LLC RECEIVED

JUL 10 2014

Please find attached the Notice of Recordation and the corresponding TIFF image of the first page of the coversheet submitted to the Assignment Recordation Branch.

WUID: 502884497

DOCKET NUMBER: DC-02135 (958-2692US)

FIRST ASSIGNEE: ROBERT J. KAPALKA THE WHITAKER LLC

**SOURCE: PTAS** 

PLEASE NOTE: This is an unmonitored email address. In the event you need to contact the Assignment Recordation Branch,

please email assign@uspto.gov or call (571) 272-3350.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

This message contains information that may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive mail for the addressee), you should not use, copy or disclose to anyone this message or any information contained in this message. If you have received this message in error, please advise the Assignment Recordation Branch by e-mail and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation.

Docket No. DC-0202135 (958-2692)

### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and signing inventor, I hereby declare that:
this declaration is directed to inventions and improvements disclosed in:
the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on,
ENTITLED: INTEGRATED SECURING GUIDE PIN FOR AN ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY ("THE APPLICATION");
the APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by me;
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION;
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the APPLICATION, including the claims, and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56; and
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
As a below named and signing inventor, acknowledging that I have assigned or have obligations to assign the APPLICATION to:
TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, PA 19312 United States of America,
for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign,

for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my full and entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, the inventions and improvements disclosed in the APPLICATION, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other patent office(s) to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Legal Name	Signature	Date
Jared Evan Rossman	200	7-9-2014
-	<del></del>	<del> </del>
		1

PATENT REEL: 049382 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 06/05/2019